



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 275/2022 & CM. APPL. 47335

WATI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Jitendra Bharti, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH

GENERAL MANAGER, NORTHERN RAILWAY Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

06.04.2023

1. In view of the Special Division Bench called to be convened, this case cannot be heard today.
2. List on 12.05.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 6, 2023/v