



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 275/2022, CM APPL. 47335/2022**

WATI

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH GENERAL MANAGER,
NORTHERN RAILWAY**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Ms. Vanya Bajaj, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

1. Present none for the appellant.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, learned CGSC accepts notice for the respondent.
4. Renotify on 21.11.2023.
5. Later, Mr. Jitendra Bharti, learned counsel for the appellant appeared and he has been apprised of the order.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 12, 2023

ga