



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 275/2022**

WATI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Advocate.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH GENERAL MANAGER,
NORTHERN RAILWAY**

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Ms. Yashika Garg and Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advocates for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

26.07.2024

%

1. There is a special Bench today with Suresh Kumar Kait, J.
2. Re-notify on 25.09.2024.
3. Interim order/direction, if any, to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 26, 2024

st