



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 275/2022**

WATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH GENERAL MANAGER,
NORTHERN RAILWAY**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. Petitioner is represented.
2. There is no representation for the respondent.
3. Let the counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks from today.
4. List the matter for hearing on 30.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/mj